
Friday, July 23, 2021LaNuit 5K, 10K & Night Trail Runs
Cedar Ridge Preserve  , Dallas,  TX

beta.equipdisciples.org

92F Clear 51%H 9mphS
5K Off :6:45 pm

10K Off :6:45 pm

Course:
Trail

MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD
Place in

SplitCity Half

- Andres Mora Saldivia 1    24:08.00OVERALL 1 (32) 7:46

- Jace Jenkins 6    30:29.55MASTERS 5 (46) 9:49Midlothian

- Rob Sanders 13    38:47.20GMASTER 11 (68) 12:29Waco

1 Graham Jenkins 10    34:15.62M11-12 8 (12) 11:02Midlothian

2 Corbin Arritt 16    44:17.20 13 (12) 14:15Dallas

1 Samuel Wen 8    33:14.56M15-19 6 (15) 10:42Arlington

2 Denny Jiang 22    51:03.94 17 (15) 16:26Fort Worth

3 Hardy Lin 30  1:03:55.89 21 (15) 20:35Arlington

4 Jonathan Aliwarga 32  1:25:56.28 22 (16) 27:40

1 Alonzo Pollum 2    25:05.89M20-29 2 (25) 8:05Conway, AR

2 Trevor Taylor 5    28:36.51 4 (26) 9:12Dallas

1 Korey Hartman 3    27:03.67M30-39 3 (33) 8:43Plano

2 Sergio Rodriguez 12    38:36.27 10 (31) 12:26

3 Kevin Bui 14    39:37.37 12 (30) 12:45Saginaw

4 Stephanie Sumpter 17    45:27.23 14 (36) 14:38El Reno, OK

5 Andrew Berg 19    46:57.56 16 (36) 15:07Prosper

6 John Burkes 24    52:07.00 18 (38) 16:46Canton

7 Jonny Bertrand 26    53:19.74 19 (31) 17:10Garland

1 Luis Monroy 9    33:52.61M40-49 7 (46) 10:54

1 Michael Vaughan 11    34:34.09M50-59 9 (58) 11:08Grand Prairie

1 Steve Flores 18    45:31.00M60-69 15 (61) 14:39Plano

2 Paul Starks 28    59:48.72 20 (60) 19:15

FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD
Place in

SplitCity Half

- Tara Bouck 4    28:10.00OVERALL 1 (15) 9:04Mckinney

- Pam Stadthagen 15    41:50.24MASTERS 3 (58) 13:28

1 Leslie Cozakas 7    32:57.29F30-39 2 (35) 10:36Waxahachie

2 Jennifer Williamson 20    46:58.39 4 (35) 15:07Richardson

3 Lauren Milkie 23    51:06.36 6 (31) 16:27Forney

4 Meg Bertrand 25    53:18.25 7 (31) 17:09Garland

1 Elisa Long 27    58:49.15F40-49 8 (45) 18:56Dallas

2 Anna Burciaga 29  1:00:57.34 9 (47) 19:37Dallas

3 Sandra Alvarado 31  1:09:56.30 10 (45) 22:31

1 Abigail Aran 21    50:24.01F50-59 5 (51) 16:13Dallas
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Trail

Timing provided by:
DeltaViewTiming.comSplits were not captured for this race. GD Place among Females

Dist OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEq Clock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 
15K 1 201  Andres Mora Saldivia (M3 M30-39 OA1     24:08.00 7:46 24.13    24:08.00---

25K 2 298  Alonzo Pollum (M25) M20-29 1st     25:05.89 8:05 25.08    25:07.021.1

35K 3 294  Korey Hartman (M33) M30-39 1st     27:03.67 8:43 27.05    27:03.72---

15K 4 232  Tara Bouck (F15) F15-19 OA1     28:10.00 9:04 28.17    28:10.01---

45K 5 299  Trevor Taylor (M26) M20-29 2nd     28:36.51 9:12 28.60    28:38.031.5

55K 6 239  Jace Jenkins (M46) M40-49 MS     30:29.55 9:49 30.48    30:30.360.8

25K 7 235  Leslie Cozakas (F35) F30-39 1st     32:57.29 10:36 32.95    33:00.052.8

65K 8 248  Samuel Wen (M15) M15-19 1st     33:14.56 10:42 33.23    33:16.441.9

75K 9 206  Luis Monroy (M46) M40-49 1st     33:52.61 10:54 33.87    33:53.140.5

85K 10 238  Graham Jenkins (M12) M11-12 1st     34:15.62 11:02 34.25    34:16.350.7

95K 11 247  Michael Vaughan (M58) M50-59 1st     34:34.09 11:08 34.57    34:37.393.3

105K 12 208  Sergio Rodriguez (M31) M30-39 2nd     38:36.27 12:26 38.60    38:41.004.7

115K 13 245  Rob Sanders (M68) M60-69 GM     38:47.20 12:29 38.78    38:49.312.1

125K 14 284  Kevin Bui (M30) M30-39 3     39:37.37 12:45 39.62    39:46.248.9

35K 15 202  Pam Stadthagen (F58) F50-59 MS     41:50.24 13:28 41.83    41:54.614.4

135K 16 282  Corbin Arritt (M12) M11-12 2nd     44:17.20 14:15 44.28    44:21.524.3

145K 17 246  Stephanie Sumpter (M36) M30-39 4     45:27.23 14:38 45.45    45:34.717.5

155K 18 236  Steve Flores (M61) M60-69 1st     45:31.00 14:39 45.52    45:38.958.0

165K 19 225  Andrew Berg (M36) M30-39 5     46:57.56 15:07 46.95    47:01.113.6

45K 20 250  Jennifer Williamson (F35) F30-39 2nd     46:58.39 15:07 46.97    47:02.123.7

55K 21 205  Abigail Aran (F51) F50-59 1st     50:24.01 16:13 50.40    50:25.321.3

175K 22 240  Denny Jiang (M15) M15-19 2nd     51:03.94 16:26 51.05    51:05.461.5

65K 23 244  Lauren Milkie (F31) F30-39 3     51:06.36 16:27 51.10    51:10.794.4

185K 24 234  John Burkes (M38) M30-39 6     52:07.00 16:46 52.12    52:15.728.7

75K 25 230  Meg Bertrand (F31) F30-39 4     53:18.25 17:09 53.30    53:23.184.9

195K 26 229  Jonny Bertrand (M31) M30-39 7     53:19.74 17:10 53.32    53:25.035.3

85K 27 243  Elisa Long (F45) F40-49 1st     58:49.15 18:56 58.82    58:59.039.9

205K 28 204  Paul Starks (M60) M60-69 2nd     59:48.72 19:15 59.80 1:00:00.8212.1

95K 29 233  Anna Burciaga (F47) F40-49 2nd   1:00:57.34 19:37 60.95 1:01:10.4213.1

215K 30 242  Hardy Lin (M15) M15-19 3   1:03:55.89 20:35 63.92 1:03:57.281.4

105K 31 207  Sandra Alvarado (F45) F40-49 3   1:09:56.30 22:31 69.93 1:09:56.530.2

225K 32 203  Jonathan Aliwarga (M16) M15-19 4   1:25:56.28 27:40 85.93 1:25:57.681.4

Average Finish Time: 0:44:43
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